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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 50 50 50 - -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 80 — — .
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 20 20 - — -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. c
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students stude
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who .
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / recei
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Frees
State and Institution Private Schol
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3Years 36 134 170 155 15 0 0 130 100 0 0 30
Program(s)]
PG [1Years 25 13 38 38 0 0 0 35 17 0 0 18
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 1 36 37 34 3 0 1 27 22 0 0 6
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount = selected
time in Rs.) Higher S
(2012-13) 50 46 (2013-14) O (2014-15) 42 0 0 (Zero) 42
(2013-14) 50 46 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 42 0 0 (Zero) 42
(2014-15) 50 53 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 44 6 150000 (One Lakh 38
Fifty Thousand)

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Hig|
year the year placed Studies
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(2014-15) 80 50 (2014-15) 33
(2015-16) 80 48 (2015-16) 19
(2016-17) 80 38 (2016-17) 14

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 0 0 (2014-15) 0

(2014-15) 20 20 (2015-16) 18

(2015-16) 20 20 (2016-17) 18

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17

Utilised Amount

0 0 (Zero) 5
0 0 (Zero) 8
6 150000 (One Lakh Fifty 6
Thousand)
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higl
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
13 150000 (One Lakh Fifty 0
Thousand)
15 150000 (One Lakh Fifty 0

Thousand)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 635346 (SIx Lakh Thirty Five
Thousand Three Hundred Forty
Six)

New Equipment for Laboratories 6586334 (Sixty Five Lakh Eighty
Six Thousand Three Hundred

Thirty Four)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO)
Studios 0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 0 (ZERO)

expenditure on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 24091000 (Two Crore Forty Lakh

Ninety One Thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

2174000 (Twenty One Lakh
Seventy Four Thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

500139 (Five Lakh One Hundred
Thirty NINe)

1088000 (Ten Lakh Eighty Eight
Thousand)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

19090000 (One Crore Ninety
Lakh Ninety Thousand)

1813000 (Eighteen Lakh Thirteen
Thousand)

0 (ZERO)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

1248389 (Twelve Lakh Fol
Eight Thousand Three Hu
Eighty Nine)

6999935 (Sixty Nine Lakh
Nine Thousand Nine Hun
Thirty Five)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

16919000 (One Crore Sixt
Lakh Nineteen Thousand:

2493000 (Twenty Four Lal
Ninety Three Thousand)

0 (ZERO)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings



Srno

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Name

Anil Sampat
Harishchandre

Anjali Dattatray Naik

Ashish Badiye

Bhagyashree

Radhakrushna Kulkarni

Dr Arjun Vitthalrao
Mane

Dr Deepti Andharmule
Dr Jairam Mulchand
Khobragade

Dr Rajesh Ramchandra
Patil

Dr Ravikant Gajanan
Pinjarkar

Dr Shrihari Parasram
Sanap

Hansi Bansal
Harendrakumar
Chhaganlal Bamburde

Malojirao Sarjerao
Bhosale

Milind Sadashiv

Panchbhai

Mr Jay Raikwar

Ms Anagha Patil

Ms Nusrat Fatema

Ms Poonam Ninave

Ms Rashiqua Sadiya

Ms Sabah Nasim

Ms Shruti Joshi

Ms Vaishali Chawre

Neeti Kapoor

Rahul Ramrao

Melkundekar

Sharad Shivappa
Hegade

Shrikant Balasaheb

Age

30

29

37

33

41

54

50

36

33

29

36

30

38

29

33

27

23

26

28

31

24

30

32

30

32

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Quialification

NET

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

LLB

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

M.Sc.

NET

NET

NET

NET

Experience
(In Months)

22

21

69

20

35

180

348

238

20

46

60

115

22

108

51

70

60

36

66

40

35

49

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

08-09-
2015

14-10-
2015

21-07-
2014

21-12-
2015

27-08-
2014

15-07-
2017

25-08-
2016

24-07-
2015

02-12-
2015

14-09-
2015

21-07-
2014

22-07-
2014

23-09-
2015

14-10-
2015

03-08-
2017

21-07-
2017

24-07-
2017

11-09-
2017

17-06-
2017

24-07-
2017

24-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

21-07-
2014

18-11-
2016

26-08-
2014

10-09-

Leaving
Date

Asst
typ(

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Oth

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Oth

Oth

Oth

Oth

Oth

Oth

Oth

Oth

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg



27

28

Korke

Subhasish Chandra

Yogesh Bhagwan
Ghogare

31

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

NET

NET

67

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2014

15-10-
2013

22-09-
2015

Reg

Reg



