

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-49799

Institute Name: GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC SCIENCE, NAGPUR

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	50	50	50			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	80					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	20	20				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. c stude who receir any Frees Schol
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	36	134	170	155	15	0	0	130	100	0	0	30
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	25	13	38	38	0	0	0	35	17	0	0	18
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	1	36	37	34	3	0	1	27	22	0	0	6

## Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected Higher S
(2012-13)	50	46	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	42	0	0 (Zero)	42
(2013-14)	50	46	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	42	0	0 (Zero)	42
(2014-15)	50	53	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	44	6	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand)	38

#### PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Hig Studies

(2014-15)	80	50	(2014-15)	33	0	0 (Zero)	5
(2015-16)	80	48	(2015-16)	19	0	0 (Zero)	8
(2016-17)	80	38	(2016-17)	14	6	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand)	6

## PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Hig Studies
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	20	20	(2015-16)	18	13	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand)	0
(2015-16)	20	20	(2016-17)	18	15	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand)	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Reso	urces (excluding expenditure or	n buildings)	
Library	635346 (Slx Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six)	500139 (Five Lakh One Hundred Thirty NINe)	1248389 (Twelve Lakh For Eight Thousand Three Hu Eighty Nine)
New Equipment for Laboratories	6586334 (Sixty Five Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four)	1088000 (Ten Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand)	6999935 (Sixty Nine Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hun Thirty Five)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24091000 (Two Crore Forty Lakh Ninety One Thousand)	19090000 (One Crore Ninety Lakh Ninety Thousand)	16919000 (One Crore Sixt Lakh Nineteen Thousands
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2174000 (Twenty One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand)	1813000 (Eighteen Lakh Thirteen Thousand)	2493000 (Twenty Four Lal Ninety Three Thousand)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

# PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Asso type
1	Anil Sampat Harishchandre	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	22	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2015		Reg
2	Anjali Dattatray Naik	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	21	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2015		Reg
3	Ashish Badiye	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	69	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2014		Reg
4	Bhagyashree Radhakrushna Kulkarni	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	20	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2015		Reg
5	Dr Arjun Vitthalrao Mane	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	35	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2014		Reg
6	Dr Deepti Andharmule	41	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2017		Oth
7	Dr Jairam Mulchand Khobragade	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2016		Reg
8	Dr Rajesh Ramchandra Patil	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2015		Reg
9	Dr Ravikant Gajanan Pinjarkar	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2015		Reg
10	Dr Shrihari Parasram Sanap	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	46	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2015		Reg
11	Hansi Bansal	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2014		Reg
12	Harendrakumar Chhaganlal Bamburde	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	115	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2014		Reg
13	Malojirao Sarjerao Bhosale	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	22	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2015		Reg
14	Milind Sadashiv Panchbhai	38	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	108	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2015		Reg
15	Mr Jay Raikwar	29	Lecturer	Male	LLB	51	No	Yes	03-08- 2017		Oth
16	Ms Anagha Patil	33	Lecturer	Female	NET	70	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017		Oth
17	Ms Nusrat Fatema	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017		Oth
18	Ms Poonam Ninave	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	11-09- 2017		Oth
19	Ms Rashiqua Sadiya	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	13	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2017		Oth
20	Ms Sabah Nasim	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017		Oth
21	Ms Shruti Joshi	31	Lecturer	Female	MCA	36	No	Yes	24-07- 2017		Oth
22	Ms Vaishali Chawre	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017		Oth
23	Neeti Kapoor	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	66	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2014		Reg
24	Rahul Ramrao Melkundekar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	40	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2016		Reg
25	Sharad Shivappa Hegade	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	35	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2014		Reg
26	Shrikant Balasaheb	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	49	Yes	Yes	10-09-		Reg

	Korke								2014	
27	Subhasish Chandra	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	67	Yes	Yes	15-10- 2013	 Reg
28	Yogesh Bhagwan Ghogare	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	108	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2015	 Reg